

Sessions Case-102 of 2018(CIS-104 of 2018)

CNR NO-WBBB050006292018

Order No.59

10.02.2026

All the five accused persons on c.b. are present by filing his hazira.

Ld. Pannel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

SI Pritam Roy is present before the court for adduce evidence.

He is examined and cross-examined in full as **P.W-10** and discharged.

During his examination few documents are exhibited and marked as exbt nos-**1/1, 5, 6, 3/3** and **2/1** respectively.

Evidence for the side of Prosecution is closed as per verbal submission of Ld. Pannel P.P.

To 16-03-2026 for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.p.c.

Sd/

A.S.J., Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885